INTRODUCTION
“VCR” Varistor is from 18VDC to 1800VDC and they have been recognized by UL CUL and VDE.
VCR VARISTORS applications:
* Power Supplies
* Ground Fault Interrupters
* Communication Equipments
* Cable TV Systems
* Motor Control Systems

Blank: Regular type
Additional code
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION :
VCR  – 10    D   431     K   A     B
* Lead Style
Fig. Configuration
A Straight Long
C Vertical Crimped
D Straight Short
E Outside Crimped Long
F  Cust. Spec.(Over 25mm)
* Quantity & Measure: (包裝方式及數量)
A. Bulk Packaging:                 B: Taping Packaging:
For
specification
not shown,
pls contact
us for
information.
05 5mm
07 7mm
10 10mm
14 14mm
20 20mm
25 25mm
Element Dia Disc Type
D=Disc
S=Square
430 43x10
0
= 43V
431 43x10
1
= 430V
Varistor Voltage
The first 2 digits are
significant figures and the
third one denotes the
number of zeros following
decimal point is expressed
by R.
Examples:
Comment
Code VCR
Metal Oxide
Varistor
Surge
Absorber
Lead
Style
Packing
B: Bulk
R: Reel
A: Ammo
05D 07D 10D (New) 10D (Old) 14D 20D
P Pitch of Component 12.7 ± 1.0 12.7 ± 1.0 12.7 ± 1.0 15.0 ± 1.0 25.4 ± 1.0 25.4 ± 1.0
P0 Feed Hole Pitch 12.7 ± 0.3 12.7 ± 0.3 12.7 ± 0.5 15.0 ± 0.3 12.7 ± 1.0 12.7 ± 1.0
P1 Feed Hole Center to Lead 3.85 ± 0.7 3.85 ± 0.7 8.55 ± 0.7 3.75 ± 0.7 8.95 ± 0.7 7.7 ± 0.7
P2 Hole Center to Component Center 6.35 ± 1.3 6.35 ± 1.3 12.7 ± 1.3 7.5 ± 1.3 12.7 ± 1.3 12.7 ± 1.3
F Lead to Lead Distance 5.0 ± 0.8 5.0 ± 0.8 7.5 ± 0.8 7.5 ± 0.8 7.5 ± 0.8 10.0 ± 0.8
h Component Alignment 0 ± 2 0 ± 2 0 ± 2 0 ± 2 0 ± 4 0 ± 4
W Tape Width 18.0 ± 1.0 18.0 ± 1.0 18.0 ± 1.0 18.0 ± 1.0 18.0 ± 1.0 18.0 ± 1.0
W0 Hold Down Tape Width 12.0 ± 1.0 12.0 ± 1.0 12.0 ± 1.0 12.0 ± 1.0 12.0 ± 1.0 12.0 ± 1.0
W1 Hold Position 9.0 ± 0.5 9.0 ± 0.5 9.0 ± 0.5 9.0 ± 0.5 9.0 ± 0.5 9.0 ± 0.5
W2 Hold Down Tape Position 3.0max 3.0max 3.0max 3.0max 3.0max 3.0max
H0 Height from Tape Center to Component 16.0 ± 1.0 16.0 ± 1.0 16.0 ± 1.0 16.0 ± 1.0 16.0 ± 1.0 16.0 ± 1.0
H Height from Tape Center to Component 20.0 ± 2.0 20.0 ± 2.0 20.0 ± 2.0 20.0 ± 2.0 20.0 ± 2.0 20.0 ± 2.0
I Length of Clipped Lead 1.0max 1.0max 1.0max 1.0max 1.0max 1.0max
D0 Feed Hole Diameter 4.0 ± 0.2 4.0 ± 0.2 4.0 ± 0.2 4.0 ± 0.2 4.0 ± 0.2 4.0 ± 0.2
t Total Tape Thickness 0.6 ± 0.3 0.6 ± 0.3 0.6 ± 0.3 0.6 ± 0.3 0.6 ± 0.3 0.6 ± 0.3
B Height from Tape Center to Component 32max 32max 36max 36max 40max 45max
Series
UNIT: mm